Market Name 1

New York

Los Angeles
San Diego
Chicago
San Francisco
Detroit
Charlotte
Dallas
Boston
Philadelphia
W ashington
Atlanta
Minneapolis
Tampa
Houston
Miami
Cleveland
New Orleans
Cincinnati
St.Louis
Milwaukee
Pittsburgh
Denver
Richmond
Seattle
Puerto Rico
Louisville
Phoenix
Memphis
Birmingham
Portland
Indianapolis
Des Moines
San Antonio
Kansas City
Buffalo

Salt Lake City
Jacksonville
Columbus
El Paso
Little Rock
Oklahoma City
Spokane
Nashville
Knoxville
Omaha
Wichita
Honolulu
Tulsa
Alaska

320

342
113
327
284
221
338
399
402
372
323
288
362
377
355
371
193
308
367
357
377
379
360
377
257
92
413
357
376
286
359
318
307
368
344
137
308
392
390
165
297
401
364
405
368
308
421
210
390
69

Markets and Channel Counts

50

50
10
60
72
60
120
25
10
50
40
70
160
30
50

110
160
130
110
140
120
40
150
90
90
110
90
140
150
150
120
70
110
60
120
80
90
110
150
110
150
100
130
120
90
90
120
170
70

1 The above markets represent the primary cities of the top 50 MTAs within the US

2 Channel counts include those for which there are sales to Nextel which are pending

[eNeNeoNoNoNolNolNolNoNolNol

Nextel 800 MHz 2 Nextel 900 MHz 2,3 Motorola 900 MHz 4 Commercial Service

Actively Marketed by Both
Parties?
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

No
No

No

No

No
No
No
Yes

Yes

3 These channel counts represent the number of channels that are usable by Nextel in the urbanized area of the referenced
market and thus do not include any channels for which there exists a DFA license in the referenced market which is not owned

by Nextel.

4 These channel counts represent the number of channels that are usable by Motorola in the urbanized area of the referenced
market and thus do not include any channels for which there exists a DFA license in the referenced market which is not owned

by either Motorola or Nextel.
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