Markets and Channel Counts

<u>Market Name 1</u>	Nextel 800 MHz 2	<u>Nextel 900 MHz 2,3</u>	Motorola 900 MHz 4	Commercial Service Actively Marketed by Both Parties?
New York	320	50	20	Yes
Los Angeles	342	50	0	Yes
San Diego	113	10	10	
Chicago	327	60	10	Yes
San Francisco	284	72	30	Yes
Detroit	221	60	10	Yes
Charlotte	338	120	10	Yes
Dallas	399	25	15	Yes
Boston	402	10	0	
Philadelphia	372	50	30	Yes
Washington	323	40	20	Yes
Atlanta	288	70	10	Yes
Minneapolis	362	160	0	
Tampa	377	30	20	Yes
Houston	355	50	25	Yes
Miami	371	0	0	
Cleveland	193	110	10	No
New Orleans	308	160	0	No
Cincinnati	367	130	0	
St.Louis	357	110	0	
Milwaukee	377	140	0	
Pittsburgh	379	120	0	
Denver	360	40	0	
Richmond	377	150	10	No
Seattle	257	90	0	
Puerto Rico	92	90	0	
Louisville	413	110	0	
Phoenix	357	90	0	
Memphis	376	140	10	No
Birmingham	286	150	0	
Portland	359	150	0	
Indianapolis	318	120	0	
Des Moines	307	70	0	
San Antonio	368	110	0	
Kansas City	344	60	0	
Buffalo	137	120	10	No
Salt Lake City	308	80	10	No
Jacksonville	392	90	10	No
Columbus	390	110	20	Yes
El Paso	165	150	0	
Little Rock	297	110	0	
Oklahoma City	401	150	0	
Spokane	364	100	0	
Nashville	405	130	0	
Knoxville	368	120	0	
Omaha	308	90	0	
Wichita	421	90	0	Yes
Honolulu	210	120	0	
Tulsa	390	170	0	
Alaska	69	70	0	

1 The above markets represent the primary cities of the top 50 MTAs within the US

2 Channel counts include those for which there are sales to Nextel which are pending

3 These channel counts represent the number of channels that are usable by Nextel in the urbanized area of the referenced market and thus do not include any channels for which there exists a DFA license in the referenced market which is not owned by Nextel.

4 These channel counts represent the number of channels that are usable by Motorola in the urbanized area of the referenced market and thus do not include any channels for which there exists a DFA license in the referenced market which is not owned by either Motorola or Nextel.